In addition to the analysis of the specific use regulations applicable to this land use type, staff
conducted additional analysis concerning parking to ensure compliance with the RBMC standards
and potential “actual” parking conditions.

Approximately one-hundred and thirty-six (136) parking spaces are required based on the existing
uses per applicable municipal code parking and a total of two-hundred and seventy-one (271) spaces
exist on the subject property. Per Municipal Code Section 10-5.1706 related to commercial parking
regulations, a personal improvement use requires a parking ratio of one (1) parking space per
instructor and one (1) space per every two (2) students.